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CATEGORY:  Classification

TARIFF NO.: 8414.59.6095

Ms. Rosaria D’Angelo

BAX Global

896 Frelinghuysen Avenue

Newark, NJ 07114

RE:
The tariff classification of a scent delivery system from Germany

Dear Ms. Rosario:


In your letter dated October 15, 2005 you requested a tariff classification ruling on behalf of your client Vogt Communications. Descriptive literature was submitted.


The article in question is identified as the “ScentCube” and described as an ambient fragrance device/system. Based on the information made available, the ScentCube is an electric fan specially designed to produce a scented airflow. The housing of the ScentCube is designed to accept a container of fragrant gel. As the gel evaporates it produces a fragrant scent that is then circulated by the fan. You indicate that the ScentCube is generally shipped without the fragrant gel.


The applicable subheading for ScentCube, whether or not presented with the fragrant gel, will be 8414.59.6095, Harmonized Tariff Schedule of the United States (HTSUS), which provides for other fans.  The rate of duty will be 2.3 percent ad valorem.


This ruling is being issued under the provisions of Part 177 of the Customs Regulations (19 C.F.R. 177).


A copy of the ruling or the control number indicated above should be provided with the entry documents filed at the time this merchandise is imported.  If you have any questions regarding the ruling, contact National Import Specialist Kenneth T. Brock at 646-733-3009.







Sincerely,







Robert B. Swierupski







Director,







National Commodity







Specialist Division

